
Colby (9-10-2, 5-9-1) -vs- Wesleyan (CT) (8-13-0, 7-8-0)
02/13/2026 at Middletown

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/13/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 116
Location: Middletown
Officials: Referee: Josh  Lupinek; Referee: Timothy Daley;
Linesman: Troy Lange; Linesman: Thomas Madden

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Colby 0 0 1 1
Wesleyan (CT) 1 1 0 2

CBY: Abene, Max (1)
WES: Mahar, Owen (1); Lurie, Daniel (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CBY WES
1st 14:24 WES Mahar, Owen Davidson, Ethan, Calo, Joe EV, FG 0 1
2nd 01:12 WES Lurie, Daniel Margel, Dylan, Davidson, Ethan PP, GW 0 2
3rd 02:36 CBY Abene, Max Grier, Jayden, Gallagher, Connor EV 1 2

Colby Power Plays Wesleyan (CT) Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 18:13 00:13 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 14:28 16:29 02:01 1 0 --
2nd 19:57 00:00 00:03 0 0 --
3rd 09:42 11:42 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 15:15 17:15 02:00 2 0 --

08:04 6 0 0/5

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 11:16 13:16 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 01:05 01:12 00:07 1 0 PPG
2nd 07:41 08:40 00:59 1 0 --
2nd 08:40 09:41 01:01 1 2 --
2nd 17:57 19:29 01:32 2 0 --
3rd 01:29 02:00 00:31 0 1 --
3rd 17:40 19:40 02:00 1 0 --

08:10 9 3 1/7

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CBY Wilde, Dhillon 02:00 Tripping MINOR 11:16 PP
1st WES Marottolo, Jack 02:00 Slashing MINOR 18:13 PP
2nd CBY Mullens, Jayden 02:00 Holding MINOR 01:05 PP
2nd CBY Crist, Tyler 02:00 Holding MINOR 06:40 PP
2nd WES Margel, Dylan 02:00 Holding MINOR 06:40 PP
2nd CBY Browne, Colby 02:00 Tripping MINOR 07:41 PP
2nd WES Kohn, Jakub 02:00 Hooking MINOR 14:28 PP
2nd CBY Juzych, Dan 02:00 Interference MINOR 17:57 PP

2nd WES Marottolo, Jack 02:00 Slashing MINOR
19:28

.3 PP
3rd CBY O'Neil, Donovan 02:00 Tripping MINOR 00:00 PP
3rd WES Marottolo, Jack 02:00 Tripping MINOR 09:42 PP
3rd WES TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR 15:15 PP
3rd CBY Mullens, Jayden 02:00 Hitting from behind MINOR 17:40 PP



Individual
Colby 1

Wesleyan (CT) 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Rautenstrauch, Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Juzych, Dan 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2 1
3 Soloway, Will 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 18-30 - 0
4 Falvey, Bobby 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 - - 1
5 Buenzow, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Rosenthal, Riley 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 1
7 Keskintepe, Alex 0 0 1 1 1 3 1 - - 1
8 Tepper, James 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 - - 0
9 Abene, Max 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 3-9 - 0
11 Schmidek, Wyatt 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
12 Grier, Jayden 0 1 1 1 2 4 1 - - 1
13 Morgan, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 O'Neil, Donovan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
15 Moore, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Russo, Cam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 McElaney, Kevin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Carpenter, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Landry, Bobby 0 0 0 2 0 2 -1 5-8 - 0
20 Swaim, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Browne, Colby 0 0 1 2 3 6 0 - 1-2 0
22 MacDonald, Matthew 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 1-2 - 0
23 Mullens, Jayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 1
24 Gentile, Massimo 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 7-14 - 0
25 Marshall, Lucas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Wilde, Dhillon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
27 Gallagher, Connor 0 1 1 3 1 5 0 - - 0
28 Crist, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
29 Moore, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Costley, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Balioti, Edward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
43 Farrell, Reese 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
48 Connors, Aidan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 11 15 13 39 0 36-65 7-14 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 McDevitt, Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Fritz, Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Margel, Dylan 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - 1-2 0
4 Shin, Han 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 1
5 Judge, Danny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6-14 - 1
6 Kontir, Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Bosco, Jack 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 1
8 Markham, Danny 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-2 - 0
9 Sutherland, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
10 Davidson, Ethan 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 - - 2
11 Groth, Jon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
12 DesRuisseaux, Jack 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 0
13 Pohlman, Braden 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 2
14 Mahar, Owen 1 0 1 0 2 3 0 9-14 - 1
15 Wiley, Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Rassier, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Marottolo, Jack 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 1-3 3-6 0
18 Hanes, Hayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7-19 - 0
19 D'Amato, Dallas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



20 Roche, Nolan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Martiniello, Robert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Lurie, Daniel 1 0 0 2 1 3 1 - - 2
23 Hagness, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Garvey, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Doherty, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Calo, Joe 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
27 Stimeling, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Maldonado, Troy 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
29 Kohn, Jakub 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1-6 1-2 0
30 Fehrenbaker, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Kirschenbaum, Nathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Haxton, Andrew 0 0 1 1 2 4 0 0-2 - 0
39 Terry, Paul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 2 4 9 8 7 24 0 29-65 6-12 11

Colby Goalkeeping Wesleyan (CT) Goalkeeping

Colby Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Rautenstrauch, Cooper L 59:47 2 0 8 7 7 22
31 Costley, Adam 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Balioti, Edward 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:13 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 8 7 7 22

Wesleyan (CT) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 McDevitt, Patrick W 60:00 1 0 11 15 12 38
30 Fehrenbaker, Ethan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Kirschenbaum, Nathan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 11 15 12 38

Colby Faceoffs Wesleyan (CT) Faceoffs

# Player W L
3 Soloway, Will 18 12
24 Gentile, Massimo 7 7
19 Landry, Bobby 5 3
9 Abene, Max 3 6
12 Grier, Jayden 1 0
14 O'Neil, Donovan 1 0
22 MacDonald, Matthew 1 1

Totals 36 29

# Player W L
14 Mahar, Owen 9 5
18 Hanes, Hayden 7 12
5 Judge, Danny 6 8
12 DesRuisseaux, Jack 3 0
9 Sutherland, Connor 2 0
17 Marottolo, Jack 1 2
29 Kohn, Jakub 1 5
8 Markham, Danny 0 2
37 Haxton, Andrew 0 2

Totals 29 36



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Rautenstrauch, Cooper at goalie for CBY.
0-0 [00:00] McDevitt, Patrick at goalie for WES.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Judge, Danny won by WES.
0-0 [01:17] Shot by WES Marottolo, Jack MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.
0-0 [01:17] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Hanes, Hayden won by WES.
0-0 [01:21] Shot by WES Sutherland, Connor BLOCKED by Juzych, Dan.
0-0 [01:39] Shot by WES Shin, Han BLOCKED by Grier, Jayden.
0-0 [03:04] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Kohn, Jakub won by CBY.
0-0 [03:10] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Judge, Danny won by CBY.
0-0 [03:37] Shot by CBY Rosenthal, Riley MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-0 [03:59] Shot by CBY Browne, Colby MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-0 [03:59] Faceoff Gentile, Massimo vs Hanes, Hayden won by WES.
0-0 [04:18] Shot by WES Marottolo, Jack MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.
0-0 [04:53] Faceoff Gentile, Massimo vs Mahar, Owen won by WES.
0-0 [05:05] Shot by WES Margel, Dylan WIDE.
0-0 [05:30] Shot by CBY Grier, Jayden BLOCKED by Davidson, Ethan.
0-0 [06:06] Shot by WES D'Amato, Dallas WIDE.
0-0 [06:51] Shot by WES Haxton, Andrew WIDE.
0-0 [06:54] Shot by CBY Soloway, Will MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-0 [06:54] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Markham, Danny won by CBY.
0-0 [07:23] Shot by WES Markham, Danny MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.
0-0 [08:15] Shot by CBY Browne, Colby WIDE.
0-0 [09:27] Shot by WES Kohn, Jakub MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.
0-0 [10:12] Shot by CBY O'Neil, Donovan BLOCKED by Pohlman, Braden.
0-0 [10:12] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Marottolo, Jack won by CBY.
0-0 [10:36] Shot by CBY Keskintepe, Alex MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-0 [11:16] Shot by WES DesRuisseaux, Jack WIDE.
0-0 [11:16] Penalty on Wilde, Dhillon CBY 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-0 [11:16] Faceoff Abene, Max vs Mahar, Owen won by WES.

0-0
PP
WES [11:16] Start power play for WES.

0-0
PP
WES [11:17] Faceoff Abene, Max vs Sutherland, Connor won by WES.

0-0
PP
WES [11:26] Shot by WES Margel, Dylan WIDE.

0-0
PP
WES [11:36] Shot by WES Margel, Dylan MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.

0-0
PP
WES [11:36] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Mahar, Owen won by WES.

0-0
PP
WES [11:46] Shot by WES Lurie, Daniel WIDE.

0-0
PP
WES [12:47] Shot by WES Haxton, Andrew MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.

0-0
PP
WES [12:47] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Marottolo, Jack won by WES.

0-0
PP
WES [12:53] Shot by WES DesRuisseaux, Jack MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.

0-0
PP
WES [12:53] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Marottolo, Jack won by CBY.

0-0
PP
WES [13:16] Wilde, Dhillon (CBY) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
WES [13:16] End power play for WES.

0-0 [13:21] Faceoff Landry, Bobby vs Kohn, Jakub won by WES.
0-0 [13:25] Shot by WES Bosco, Jack MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.
0-0 [13:26] Faceoff Gentile, Massimo vs Kohn, Jakub won by CBY.
0-0 [13:38] Shot by WES Bosco, Jack BLOCKED by Mullens, Jayden.
0-0 [13:43] Faceoff Gentile, Massimo vs Mahar, Owen won by CBY.
0-0 [13:50] Faceoff Landry, Bobby vs Mahar, Owen won by CBY.
0-0 [13:58] Faceoff Landry, Bobby vs Mahar, Owen won by CBY.



0-0

[14:24] GOAL by Wesleyan (CT) Mahar, Owen (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Davidson, Ethan and Calo, Joe, On
ice for WES: Mahar, Owen; Davidson, Ethan; Margel, Dylan; Lurie, Daniel; Calo, Joe, On ice for CBY: Landry, Bobby;
Rosenthal, Riley; Farrell, Reese; Juzych, Dan; O'Neil, Donovan, goal number 3 for season.
Colby 0, Wesleyan (CT) 1

0-1 [14:24] Faceoff Abene, Max vs Hanes, Hayden won by CBY.
0-1 [14:30] Shot by CBY Gallagher, Connor MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-1 [14:43] Shot by CBY MacDonald, Matthew MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-1 [14:43] Faceoff Abene, Max vs Hanes, Hayden won by CBY.
0-1 [14:51] Shot by CBY Keskintepe, Alex WIDE.
0-1 [15:48] Faceoff Gentile, Massimo vs Judge, Danny won by WES.
0-1 [16:09] Shot by CBY Gentile, Massimo BLOCKED by Lurie, Daniel.
0-1 [16:35] Shot by WES Groth, Jon BLOCKED by Falvey, Bobby.
0-1 [16:58] Shot by CBY Soloway, Will MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-1 [17:00] Shot by CBY Falvey, Bobby MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-1 [17:13] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Mahar, Owen won by WES.
0-1 [17:37] Shot by CBY Soloway, Will BLOCKED by Bosco, Jack.
0-1 [17:47] Shot by CBY Juzych, Dan MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-1 [18:13] Shot by CBY Tepper, James MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-1 [18:13] Penalty on Marottolo, Jack WES 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-1 PP CBY [18:13] Start power play for CBY.
0-1 PP CBY [18:13] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Judge, Danny won by CBY.
0-1 PP CBY [18:26] Shot by CBY Browne, Colby WIDE.
0-1 PP CBY [18:42] Shot by CBY Gentile, Massimo HIT PIPE.
0-1 PP CBY [18:53] Shot by CBY Crist, Tyler WIDE.
0-1 PP CBY [19:28] Shot by CBY Grier, Jayden MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-1 PP CBY [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-1
PP
WES [00:00] Start of 2nd period.

0-1
PP
WES [00:00] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Judge, Danny won by CBY.

0-1
PP
WES [00:09] Shot by CBY Schmidek, Wyatt MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.

0-1
PP
WES [00:10] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Judge, Danny won by CBY.

0-1
PP
WES [00:13] Marottolo, Jack (WES) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
WES [00:13] End power play for CBY.

0-1 [00:15] Shot by CBY Keskintepe, Alex MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-1 [00:16] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Markham, Danny won by CBY.
0-1 [00:41] Faceoff Gentile, Massimo vs Hanes, Hayden won by WES.
0-1 [01:05] Penalty on Mullens, Jayden CBY 2 minutes for Holding.
0-1 [01:05] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Mahar, Owen won by WES.

0-1
PP
WES [01:05] Start power play for WES.

0-1
PP
WES

[01:12] GOAL by Wesleyan (CT) Lurie, Daniel (POWER-PLAY, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Margel, Dylan and Davidson,
Ethan, On ice for WES: Lurie, Daniel; Margel, Dylan; Mahar, Owen; Davidson, Ethan; Sutherland, Connor, On ice for CBY:
Crist, Tyler; Soloway, Will; Rosenthal, Riley; Juzych, Dan, goal number 2 for season.
Colby 0, Wesleyan (CT) 2

0-2
PP
WES [01:12] Mullens, Jayden (CBY) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
WES [01:12] End power play for WES.

0-2 [01:12] Faceoff Abene, Max vs Mahar, Owen won by WES.
0-2 [01:38] Shot by WES DesRuisseaux, Jack WIDE.
0-2 [02:35] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Judge, Danny won by WES.
0-2 [02:49] Shot by WES Maldonado, Troy MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.
0-2 [05:12] Shot by CBY MacDonald, Matthew BLOCKED by Davidson, Ethan.
0-2 [05:27] Shot by CBY Landry, Bobby MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-2 [06:40] Penalty on Crist, Tyler CBY 2 minutes for Holding.
0-2 [06:40] Penalty on Margel, Dylan WES 2 minutes for Holding.
0-2 [06:40] Faceoff Gentile, Massimo vs Hanes, Hayden won by CBY.
0-2 [07:10] Shot by CBY Falvey, Bobby MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-2 [07:29] Shot by CBY Browne, Colby WIDE.
0-2 [07:41] Penalty on Browne, Colby CBY 2 minutes for Tripping.



0-2
PP
WES [07:41] Start power play for WES.

0-2
PP
WES [07:41] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Mahar, Owen won by WES.

0-2
PP
WES [07:56] Shot by WES Lurie, Daniel MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.

0-2
PP
WES [08:40] Margel, Dylan (WES) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
WES [08:40] Crist, Tyler (CBY) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
WES [08:40] End power play for WES.

0-2
PP
WES [08:40] Start power play for WES.

0-2
PP
WES [08:43] Shot by WES Marottolo, Jack MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.

0-2
PP
WES [08:52] Shot by CBY Tepper, James MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.

0-2
PP
WES [08:53] Faceoff Landry, Bobby vs Mahar, Owen won by CBY.

0-2
PP
WES [08:58] Shot by CBY Keskintepe, Alex BLOCKED by Mahar, Owen.

0-2
PP
WES [09:05] Shot by CBY Gallagher, Connor MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.

0-2
PP
WES [09:41] Browne, Colby (CBY) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
WES [09:41] End power play for WES.

0-2 [10:02] Shot by CBY Browne, Colby MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-2 [10:11] Shot by WES Kohn, Jakub MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.
0-2 [10:38] Shot by CBY Gentile, Massimo MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-2 [10:38] Faceoff Abene, Max vs Judge, Danny won by WES.
0-2 [11:07] Shot by CBY Grier, Jayden MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-2 [11:12] Shot by CBY Abene, Max MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-2 [11:30] Shot by WES Haxton, Andrew BLOCKED by Keskintepe, Alex.
0-2 [11:59] Shot by WES Shin, Han MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.
0-2 [11:59] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Hanes, Hayden won by WES.
0-2 [13:45] Shot by CBY Browne, Colby MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-2 [14:27] EMPTY NET at goalie for CBY.
0-2 [14:28] Rautenstrauch, Cooper at goalie for CBY.
0-2 [14:28] Penalty on Kohn, Jakub WES 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-2 [14:28] Faceoff Grier, Jayden vs Hanes, Hayden won by CBY.
0-2 PP CBY [14:28] Start power play for CBY.
0-2 PP CBY [16:28] Shot by CBY Gallagher, Connor MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-2 PP CBY [16:29] Kohn, Jakub (WES) penalty complete.
0-2 PP CBY [16:29] End power play for CBY.
0-2 [16:29] Faceoff Landry, Bobby vs Judge, Danny won by WES.
0-2 [16:57] Shot by CBY Landry, Bobby MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-2 [16:59] Shot by CBY Gallagher, Connor MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-2 [17:07] Shot by CBY Gallagher, Connor WIDE.
0-2 [17:10] Shot by CBY Tepper, James MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-2 [17:21] Faceoff Abene, Max vs Sutherland, Connor won by WES.
0-2 [17:25] Shot by WES Bosco, Jack WIDE.
0-2 [17:45] Shot by CBY Juzych, Dan WIDE.
0-2 [17:55] Shot by CBY Falvey, Bobby BLOCKED by Shin, Han.
0-2 [17:57] Penalty on Juzych, Dan CBY 2 minutes for Interference.

0-2
PP
WES [17:57] Start power play for WES.

0-2
PP
WES [17:57] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Mahar, Owen won by CBY.

0-2
PP
WES [18:57] Shot by WES DesRuisseaux, Jack MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.

0-2
PP
WES [19:08] Shot by WES DesRuisseaux, Jack WIDE.

0-2
PP
WES [19:25] Shot by WES Haxton, Andrew MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.

0-2
PP
WES [19:29] Penalty on Marottolo, Jack WES 2 minutes for Slashing.



0-2
PP
WES [19:29] End power play for WES.

0-2 [19:29] Faceoff O'Neil, Donovan vs Hanes, Hayden won by CBY.
0-2 [19:57] Juzych, Dan (CBY) penalty complete.
0-2 PP CBY [19:57] Start power play for CBY.
0-2 PP CBY [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-2 PP CBY [00:00] Penalty on O'Neil, Donovan CBY 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-2 PP CBY [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-2 PP CBY [00:00] Faceoff Gentile, Massimo vs Judge, Danny won by CBY.
0-2 PP CBY [00:00] End power play for CBY.
0-2 [00:18] Shot by WES Haxton, Andrew WIDE.
0-2 [00:18] Faceoff Gentile, Massimo vs Hanes, Hayden won by CBY.
0-2 [00:41] Shot by CBY Gentile, Massimo WIDE.
0-2 [00:55] Shot by CBY Browne, Colby MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-2 [01:11] Shot by WES DesRuisseaux, Jack WIDE.
0-2 [01:11] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Mahar, Owen won by WES.
0-2 [01:17] Shot by WES Pohlman, Braden BLOCKED by Rosenthal, Riley.
0-2 [01:27] Shot by CBY Soloway, Will MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
0-2 [01:29] Marottolo, Jack (WES) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
WES [01:29] Start power play for WES.

0-2
PP
WES [01:43] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Judge, Danny won by CBY.

0-2
PP
WES [01:48] Shot by CBY Falvey, Bobby MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.

0-2
PP
WES [01:48] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Hanes, Hayden won by WES.

0-2
PP
WES [02:00] O'Neil, Donovan (CBY) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
WES [02:00] End power play for WES.

0-2 [02:15] Shot by WES Marottolo, Jack WIDE.
0-2 [02:35] Shot by CBY Grier, Jayden MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.

0-2

[02:36] GOAL by Colby Abene, Max (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Grier, Jayden and Gallagher, Connor, On ice for CBY:
Abene, Max; Keskintepe, Alex; Grier, Jayden; Rosenthal, Riley; MacDonald, Matthew, On ice for WES: Sutherland, Connor;
DesRuisseaux, Jack; Mahar, Owen; Shin, Han; Bosco, Jack, goal number 3 for season.
Colby 1, Wesleyan (CT) 2

1-2 [02:36] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Mahar, Owen won by WES.
1-2 [03:07] Shot by WES Mahar, Owen MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.
1-2 [03:08] Faceoff Abene, Max vs Kohn, Jakub won by CBY.
1-2 [03:25] Shot by CBY Gallagher, Connor MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
1-2 [03:34] Faceoff Gentile, Massimo vs Judge, Danny won by WES.
1-2 [04:28] Shot by WES Haxton, Andrew MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.
1-2 [04:34] Shot by WES Haxton, Andrew MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.
1-2 [04:47] Shot by CBY Browne, Colby MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
1-2 [04:48] Faceoff Landry, Bobby vs Hanes, Hayden won by CBY.
1-2 [05:03] Shot by CBY O'Neil, Donovan WIDE.
1-2 [05:04] Faceoff Landry, Bobby vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by WES.
1-2 [05:24] Shot by WES Pohlman, Braden MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.
1-2 [05:36] Shot by WES Davidson, Ethan MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.
1-2 [06:04] Shot by CBY Crist, Tyler WIDE.
1-2 [06:28] Shot by CBY Soloway, Will MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
1-2 [06:46] Shot by CBY MacDonald, Matthew MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
1-2 [07:01] Shot by CBY Keskintepe, Alex MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
1-2 [07:01] Faceoff Gentile, Massimo vs Hanes, Hayden won by CBY.
1-2 [07:07] Shot by CBY Browne, Colby WIDE.
1-2 [07:36] Shot by CBY Gentile, Massimo WIDE.
1-2 [08:14] Shot by CBY Keskintepe, Alex WIDE.
1-2 [08:53] Shot by WES Markham, Danny WIDE.
1-2 [09:02] Faceoff Landry, Bobby vs Kohn, Jakub won by CBY.
1-2 [09:06] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Kohn, Jakub won by CBY.
1-2 [09:13] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Hanes, Hayden won by CBY.
1-2 [09:19] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Hanes, Hayden won by CBY.



1-2 [09:23] Faceoff Abene, Max vs Hanes, Hayden won by WES.
1-2 [09:42] Penalty on Marottolo, Jack WES 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-2 PP CBY [09:42] Start power play for CBY.
1-2 PP CBY [09:42] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Judge, Danny won by CBY.
1-2 PP CBY [09:49] Shot by CBY Juzych, Dan BLOCKED by Judge, Danny.
1-2 PP CBY [10:06] Shot by CBY Browne, Colby MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
1-2 PP CBY [10:57] Shot by CBY Rosenthal, Riley BLOCKED by Groth, Jon.
1-2 PP CBY [11:42] Marottolo, Jack (WES) penalty complete.
1-2 PP CBY [11:42] End power play for CBY.
1-2 [12:07] Faceoff MacDonald, Matthew vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by WES.
1-2 [12:24] Shot by WES Mahar, Owen MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.
1-2 [12:24] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Haxton, Andrew won by CBY.
1-2 [13:00] Faceoff Gentile, Massimo vs Hanes, Hayden won by WES.
1-2 [13:28] Shot by WES Hanes, Hayden WIDE.
1-2 [13:43] Faceoff Gentile, Massimo vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by WES.
1-2 [15:15] Penalty on , TEAM WES 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
1-2 PP CBY [15:15] Start power play for CBY.
1-2 PP CBY [15:15] Faceoff MacDonald, Matthew vs Hanes, Hayden won by CBY.
1-2 PP CBY [15:29] Shot by CBY Rosenthal, Riley WIDE.
1-2 PP CBY [15:36] Shot by CBY Rosenthal, Riley MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
1-2 PP CBY [16:02] Shot by CBY Grier, Jayden MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
1-2 PP CBY [16:56] Shot by CBY Browne, Colby BLOCKED by Pohlman, Braden.
1-2 PP CBY [17:00] Shot by CBY Browne, Colby WIDE.
1-2 PP CBY [17:15] Kohn, Jakub (WES) penalty complete.
1-2 PP CBY [17:15] End power play for CBY.
1-2 [17:40] Penalty on Mullens, Jayden CBY 2 minutes for HittingFromBehind.

1-2
PP
WES [17:40] Start power play for WES.

1-2
PP
WES [17:40] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Haxton, Andrew won by CBY.

1-2
PP
WES [18:38] Faceoff Gentile, Massimo vs Hanes, Hayden won by CBY.

1-2
PP
WES [19:03] Shot by WES Lurie, Daniel MISSED, save Rautenstrauch, Cooper.

1-2
PP
WES [19:24] Shot by CBY Browne, Colby BLOCKED by Lurie, Daniel.

1-2
PP
WES [19:40] Mullens, Jayden (CBY) penalty complete.

1-2
PP
WES [19:40] End power play for WES.

1-2 [19:48] EMPTY NET at goalie for CBY.
1-2 [19:48] Timeout CBY.
1-2 [19:48] Faceoff Soloway, Will vs Judge, Danny won by CBY.
1-2 [20:00] End of period.


